Internal Combustion Diesel Engine Forklift Truck
180/250D-9V, 300D-9VC series that satisfies both eco-friendliness and cost-effectiveness!
The 9V series is a creative product that satisfies eco-friendliness and reduces TCO (Total Cost of Ownership) by
satisfying the Euro stage 5 regulations and significantly improving fuel efficiency and work efficiency.
180/250D-9V
300D-9VC
2022. OCT

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer (Abbreviation) Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 180D-9V 250D-9V 300D-9VC
1.3 Drive : Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas DIESEL DIESEL DIESEL
1.4
Type Of Operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated,
Order-Picker
Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load  kg 18,000 25,000 30,000
1.6 Load Center Distance  mm 900 1,200 800
1.8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork mm 999 1,147 1,147
1.9 Wheelbase mm 3,750 4,250 4,250
Weights
2.1 Service Weight kg 2,5826 38,780 38,840
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear kg 40,051/3,841 58,408/5,437 63,180/5,660
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear kg 12,838/12,988 19,501/19,279 19,437/19,403
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires : Solid Rubber, Pneumatic, Polyurethane Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tire Size, Front 12.00 R20 14.00-24-32PR 14.00-24-32PR
3.3 Tire Size, Rear 12.00 R20 14.00-24-32PR 14.00-24-32PR
3.5 Wheels, Number Front / Rear (X = Driven Wheels) 4x2 4x2 4x2
3.6 Tread, Front mm 1,848 2,212 2,212
3.7 Tread, Rear mm 2,025 2,140 2,140
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Tilt Of Mast/Fork Carriage Forward/Backrward degrees 10 / 10 12/10 12/10
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered mm 3,700 3,870 3,870
4.3 Free Lift mm 0 0 0
4.4 Lift Height mm 4,020 4,040 4,040
4.5 Height, Mast Extended mm 5,655 5,837 5,837
4.7 Height Of Overhead Guard (Cabin) mm 2,995 3,278 3,278
4.8 Seat Height / Stand Height Rel. To Sip mm 1,826 2,150 2,150
4.12 Coupling Height mm 67.1 572 572
4.19 Overall Length mm 8,045 8,847 8,847
4.20 Length To Face Of Forks mm 5,595 6,397 6,397
4.21 Overall Width mm 2,540 3,069 3,069
4.22 Fork Dimensions mm 100x250x2,450 110x250x2,450 110x250x2,450
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width mm 2,540 2,950 2,950
4.31 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded mm 245 300 300
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase mm 356 445 445
4.34.1 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 X 1200 Crossways mm 8,983 9,592 9,592
4.34.2 Aisle Width For Pallets 800 X 1200 Lengthways mm 8,983 9,592 9,592
4.35 Turning Radius mm 5,334 5,830 5,830
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance  mm 2,048 2,030 2,030
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded km/h 34.2 / 36.9 27.4/30.7 26.4/30.3
5.2 Lift Speed,  Loaded / Unloaded mm/s 380 / 400 250/265 240/265
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mm/s 450/395 380/265 380/265
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded N 149,354 / 140,416 214,227/203,533 222,104/209,230
5.8 Max. Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded % 32.3 / 30.3 32.5/28.8 29.9/26.7
5.10 Service Brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
Combustion-Engine
7.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type CUMMINS/B6.7 CUMMINS/L9 CUMMINS/L9
7.2 Engine Power Acc. To Iso 1585 kW/rpm 209 / 2,200 242/2,100 242/2,100
7.3 Maximum Torque kgf.m/rpm 117 / 1,500 166.9/1,100 166.9/1,100
7.4 No. Of Cylinders / Displacement EA/cc 6 / 6,690 6 6
7.5 Fuel Consumption Acc. To Vdi Cycle l/h 12.7 23.6 23.6
Addition Data
8.1  Type Of Drive Control Power Shift Power Shift Power Shift
8.2  Operating Pressure, System / Attachments bar 224/185 220/195 220/195
8.3  Oil Volume For Attachments LPM 85 100 100
8.5  Trailer Coupling, Type Din Pin Pin Pin